Columbia (1-3,0-0 Ivy League) -vs- Buffalo (4-0,0-0 MAC)
11/15/19 at Alumni Arena, Buffalo, NY

Date: 11/15/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

I‘Itrtr:ei:d;;%g:pgsoz Columbia 28 15 14 18 75

Site: Alumni Arena, Buffalo, NY Buffalo 20 22 19 21 82

Referees: Dara Loftion, Aaron Brooks, Mark Resch

Columbia 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Durr,Sienna * 37 11-21 5-10 4-6 7-6 13 2 1 5 1 1 31

35 Hsu,Abbey * 31 6-14 4-6 2-4 4-5 9 3 2 5 0 2 18

1 Clemmons,Janiya * 36 3-9 0-1 2-2 4-5 9 3 2 3 0 3 8

12  Pratt,Hannah * 17 3-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 5 1 1 2 0 8

13 Markham,Mikayla * 25 2-6 0-2 1-3 0-0 0 2 6 3 0 1 5

32 Pack,Madison 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

2 Hardy,Madison 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2

15 Rivera,Carly 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 3 0 1 0

4 Davis,Kaitlyn 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 0 0

25  Flynn,Stephanie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 10-24 11-18 19-24 43 19 18 24 3 10 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 12-17 70.59 % 4-5 80.00 % 0-0 NaN

2nd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33%

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 3-3 100.00 % 3-8 37.50 %

Total 27-61 44.3 % 10-24 41.7 % 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Clemmons,Janiya Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 O

Buffalo 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Fair,Dyaisha * 37 10-24 4-12 1-1 4-1 5 2 5 5 (0] 5 25

10 Hall,Hanna * 40 4-9 4-8 4-4 2-3 5 4 2 2 0 1 16

11  Onwuka,Theresa * 34 6-13 1-1 1-2 5-3 8 2 3 2 (0] 4 14

1 Christie,Loren * 38 b5-12 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 1 13

25 Adeyeye,Adebola * 20 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 5 0 1 (0] 0 5

23  Walters,Keowa 18 3-6 0-0 3-4 8-6 14 4 0 2 1 1 9

4 Dickson,Aireal 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 1 0 (0] 0 0

30 Hamilton,Marissa 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

55  Schiffer,Jessika 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-75 12-29 10-13 23-21 4 20 13 14 2 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-20 40.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 5-6 83.33% 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 3-6 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-22 40.91 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 30-75 40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

12-29 41.4%

Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

10-13 76.9 %

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Columbia

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo

TURNOVER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by HSU,ABBEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA
GOOD LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HSU,ABBEY

ASSIST by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HSU,ABBEY
MISS 3PTR by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

FOUL by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HSU,ABBEY
ASSIST by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

STEAL by HSU,ABBEY

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMMONS,JANIYA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLYN

FOUL by HSU,ABBEY

GOOD JUMPER by HSU,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by HSU,ABBEY
GOOD JUMPER by DURR,SIENNA
ASSIST by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by RIVERA,CARLY

09:52 MISS LAYUP by ONWUKA,THERESA(iIn the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(In the paint)

09:37

09:37 STEAL by ONWUKA,THERESA
09:27 MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
09:13
- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
09:11
08:55 TURNOVER by ONWUKA, THERESA
08:38
08:34 2-2

08:27 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by ONWUKA,THERESA

08:12 5-5
07:53 MISS 3PTR by HALL,HANNA
07:42
== REBOUND DEF by ONWUKA, THERESA
07:33
07:23 MISS LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(In the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by ONWUKA,THERESA
07:19 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ONWUKA,THERESA(in the paint)
07:07 7-7
06:51 7-10 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ONWUKA,THERESA
- ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA
06:35 9-10 H1
06:16 TURNOVER by FAIR,DYAISHA
06:16

06:11 11-10 V1

06:05
06:05 SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
06:05 SUB IN by HAMILTON,MARISSA
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:46 MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

- REBOUND OFF by ONWUKA, THERESA
05:42
05:42 11-11 GOOD FT by ONWUKA, THERESA
05:42 MISS FT by ONWUKA,THERESA

== REBOUND OFF by HALL,HANNA
05:37 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,HANNA

== ASSIST by ONWUKA,THERESA
05:24 13-14 H1
05:14 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,MARISSA

05:04 15-14 V1

04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,MARISSA
04:44 SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
04:44

04:44



TURNOVER by HSU,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by HSU,ABBEY
ASSIST by RIVERA,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by HSU,ABBEY

MISS JUMPER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

FOUL by DAVIS,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by HSU,ABBEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by RIVERA,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by DURR,SIENNA

SUB OUT by HSU,ABBEY

SUB IN by HARDY,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA
ASSIST by RIVERA,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMMONS,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURR,SIENNA

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by DURR,SIENNA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by DURR,SIENNA(iIn the paint)

04:37
04:26
04:00
03:41
03:19
03:08

02:52

02:45
02:25
02:25
02:01

01:54

01:33
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:21
01:07
00:53
00:34

2nd Play By Play

15-16

15-18
18-18

21-18

24-18

24-20
26-20

28-20

H1

H3

V3

V 6

V 4
V 6

V8

GOOD LAYUP by ONWUKA, THERESA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

GOOD LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(iN the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ONWUKA, THERESA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALL,HANNA
SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,LOREN
SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB IN by WALTERS,KEOWA
SUB IN by HAMILTON,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by ONWUKA, THERESA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

FOUL by WALTERS,KEOWA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by RIVERA,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 10:00
09:45 FOUL by WALTERS,KEOWA
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH 09:37
REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA(in the paint) 09:30 30-20 V 10
09:11 MISS JUMPER by ONWUKA, THERESA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA
09:05 30-22 V8 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KEOWA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KEOWA
08:58 SUB OUT by ONWUKA, THERESA
08:58 SUB IN by CHRISTIE,LOREN
08:47 30-25 V5 GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

ASSIST by HAMILTON,MARISSA



MISS 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLYN

STEAL by HARDY,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(iN the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by HSU,ABBEY

STEAL by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
FOUL by DURR,SIENNA
TURNOVER by DURR,SIENNA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLYN
SUB IN by PACK,MADISON

STEAL by HSU,ABBEY

MISS 3PTR by PACK,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by HSU,ABBEY
MISS LAYUP by HSU,ABBEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARDY,MADISON

SUB IN by RIVERA,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA

REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA

MISS JUMPER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA

GOOD LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HSU,ABBEY
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PACK,MADISON

SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
SUB OUT by DURR,SIENNA

SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLYN

SUB IN by FLYNN,STEPHANIE
MISS 3PTR by HSU,ABBEY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KAITLYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PACK,MADISON
ASSIST by RIVERA,CARLY

08:32

08:25
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:03
08:03
07:53 32-25
07:33
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26 32-26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:22
07:22
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
06:57
06:57
06:53
06:46

06:41
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:05

05:59
05:55 34-26
05:42

05:34
05:23 34-29
05:08
05:04
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
04:51
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:41 37-29

V7

V 6

V 8

V5

V 8

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIE,LOREN

TURNOVER by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,MARISSA
REBOUND OFF by FAIR,DYAISHA

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,MARISSA
SUB IN by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
GOOD FT by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS FT by WALTERS,KEOWA
REBOUND OFF by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
TURNOVER by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

TURNOVER by FAIR,DYAISHA

FOUL by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KEOWA
TURNOVER by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIE,LOREN

REBOUND DEF by FAIR,DYAISHA
GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by HALL,HANNA
TURNOVER by HALL,HANNA
SUB OUT by WALTERS,KEOWA
SUB IN by DICKSON,AIREAL

SUB OUT by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA



04:17 37-32 V5 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN
-- ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

TURNOVER by RIVERA,CARLY 03:55
03:55 STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA
03:38 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,AIREAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PACK,MADISON --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLYN 03:21
03:21 SUB OUT by DICKSON,AIREAL
03:21 SUB IN by ONWUKA, THERESA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLYN 03:21
SUB OUT by RIVERA,CARLY 03:21
SUB OUT by FLYNN,STEPHANIE 03:21
SUB IN by CLEMMONS,JANIYA 03:21
SUB IN by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 03:21
SUB IN by DURR,SIENNA 03:21
03:04 37-34 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIE,LOREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA 02:52 40-34 V6

ASSIST by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA -
02:37 MISS LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA -
MISS JUMPER by HSU,ABBEY(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by HSU,ABBEY -

02:24 BLOCK by CHRISTIE,LOREN
02:15 FOUL by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
02:04 FOUL by HALL,HANNA

GOOD FT by DURR,SIENNA 02:04 41-34 V7

GOOD FT by DURR,SIENNA 02:04 42-34 V8

SUB OUT by PACK,MADISON 02:04

SUB IN by FLYNN,STEPHANIE 02:04

01:35 42-37 V5 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,HANNA
-- ASSIST by ONWUKA,THERESA
TURNOVER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA 01:15
01:01 42-40 V2 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN
-- ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS 3PTR by HSU,ABBEY 00:49
REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA --
00:44 FOUL by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 00:44
SUB IN by RIVERA,CARLY 00:44
GOOD FT by DURR,SIENNA 00:44 43-40 V3
MISS FT by DURR,SIENNA 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:44 SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
00:44 SUB IN by WALTERS,KEOWA

00:32 43-42 V1 GOOD JUMPER by ONWUKA,THERESA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by HALL,HANNA

MISS JUMPER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA 00:06

REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA --

TURNOVER by DURR,SIENNA 00:02
00:02 STEAL by CHRISTIE,LOREN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
10:00 SUB OUT by WALTERS,KEOWA
10:00 SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
SUB OUT by RIVERA,CARLY 10:00
SUB OUT by FLYNN,STEPHANIE 10:00

SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH 10:00



SUB IN by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by PRATT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
MISS 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA

GOOD FT by PRATT,HANNAH
GOOD FT by PRATT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DURR,SIENNA

REBOUND DEF by DURR,SIENNA
TURNOVER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

STEAL by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
MISS JUMPER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,HANNAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

FOUL by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

MISS 3PTR by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by HSU,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by HSU,ABBEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA

MISS JUMPER by DURR,SIENNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by PRATT,HANNAH

FOUL by HSU,ABBEY
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
GOOD FT by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

STEAL by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
MISS JUMPER by HSU,ABBEY

45-42

45-44

46-44
47-44

49-44

49-45
49-46

49-47
49-48

50-48
51-48

V3

Vi

V2
V3

V5

V 4
V3

V2
Vi

V2
V3

MISS LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONWUKA, THERESA

GOOD LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(iN the paint)
FOUL by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB IN by WALTERS,KEOWA

FOUL by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
REBOUND OFF by FAIR,DYAISHA
MISS JUMPER by HALL,HANNA

STEAL by WALTERS,KEOWA
MISS JUMPER by ONWUKA,THERESA

TURNOVER by FAIR,DYAISHA

BLOCK by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS 3PTR by HALL,HANNA
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA

GOOD FT by WALTERS,KEOWA
GOOD FT by WALTERS,KEOWA

SUB OUT by FAIR,DYAISHA
SUB IN by DICKSON,AIREAL
FOUL by DICKSON,AIREAL

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIE,LOREN

MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,AIREAL

REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,KEOWA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA

GOOD FT by HALL,HANNA
GOOD FT by HALL,HANNA
FOUL by HALL,HANNA
FOUL by ONWUKA,THERESA

TURNOVER by ONWUKA, THERESA

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIE,LOREN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HSU,ABBEY

SUB IN by HARDY,MADISON
GOOD FT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
MISS FT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

STEAL by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA

BLOCK by DURR,SIENNA
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA

REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
MISS JUMPER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by HARDY,MADISON

SUB OUT by DURR,SIENNA
SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH
FOUL by DAVIS,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by RIVERA,CARLY

SUB IN by DURR,SIENNA

STEAL by DURR,SIENNA
TURNOVER by DURR,SIENNA

REBOUND DEF by DURR,SIENNA

MISS LAYUP by PRATT,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

FOUL TECH by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
TURNOVER by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA
ASSIST by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

04:49
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:25
04:25
03:59
03:51
03:51

03:42

03:16

03:08
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:51
02:46
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:19
02:19
02:15
02:15
02:10

02:06

01:58

01:51
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:37
01:29
01:10

00:40

00:27

00:07

51-51

52-51

52-54

52-55
52-56

52-58

55-58

55-61

57-61

Vi

H2

H3
H 4

H 6

H3

H 6

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,HANNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DICKSON,AIREAL
FOUL by CHRISTIE,LOREN

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KEOWA
TURNOVER by CHRISTIE,LOREN

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KEOWA
MISS JUMPER by ONWUKA, THERESA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KEOWA
MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,AIREAL

REBOUND DEF by HALL,HANNA

SUB OUT by DICKSON,AIREAL
SUB IN by FAIR,DYAISHA

GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
ASSIST by HALL,HANNA

STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA

TURNOVER by FAIR,DYAISHA

STEAL by ONWUKA, THERESA

MISS LAYUP by ONWUKA, THERESA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,KEOWA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HALL,HANNA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HALL,HANNA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN

REBOUND OFF by HALL,HANNA

GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIE,LOREN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,HANNA
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,KEOWA(in the paint)



BLOCK by PRATT,HANNAH

SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,JANIYA
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB IN by PACK,MADISON

SUB IN by HSU,ABBEY
TURNOVER by RIVERA,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by DURR,SIENNA

00:07

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:02
00:02
00:02

4th Play By Play

REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA

STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA
MISS LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
SUB OUT by RIVERA,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 10:00
09:53 MISS JUMPER by ONWUKA, THERESA
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADISON -
GOOD 3PTR by HSU,ABBEY 09:37 60-61 H1
ASSIST by HARDY,MADISON -
09:09 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN
- REBOUND OFF by FAIR,DYAISHA
09:06 MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(iINn the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA
09:03 60-63 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KEOWA(in the paint)
08:53 FOUL by ONWUKA,THERESA
TURNOVER by HSU,ABBEY 08:49
08:49 STEAL by ONWUKA,THERESA
08:44 MISS 3PTR by HALL,HANNA
- REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KEOWA
08:40 60-65 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KEOWA(in the paint)
08:28 FOUL by WALTERS,KEOWA
08:28 SUB OUT by WALTERS,KEOWA
08:28 SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
SUB OUT by HARDY,MADISON 08:28
SUB OUT by PACK,MADISON 08:28
SUB IN by CLEMMONS,JANIYA 08:28
SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH 08:28
TURNOVER by HSU,ABBEY 08:27
08:04 MISS JUMPER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
REBOUND DEF by HSU,ABBEY -
MISS LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(iIn the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by HSU,ABBEY (in the paint) 07:45
- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
07:29 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIE,LOREN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by ONWUKA, THERESA
07:21 60-67 H7 GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(In the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:03 62-67 HS5
ASSIST by HSU,ABBEY -
07:03 FOUL by FAIR,DYAISHA
SUB OUT by HSU,ABBEY 07:03
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLYN 07:03
MISS FT by PRATT,HANNAH 07:03
- REBOUND DEF by ONWUKA,THERESA
06:47 MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
- REBOUND OFF by ONWUKA, THERESA
MISS JUMPER by DURR,SIENNA 06:32
- REBOUND DEF by HALL,HANNA
06:24 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN

REBOUND OFF by FAIR,DYAISHA



06:17 62-70 H8 GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

06:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:14
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLYN 06:07
06:07 STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA
06:03 62-72 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PRATT,HANNAH 05:53
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLYN 05:53
SUB IN by HSU,ABBEY 05:53
05:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:53
05:21 MISS LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH 05:04
04:52 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIE,LOREN
- REBOUND OFF by ONWUKA, THERESA
04:51 FOUL by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
GOOD 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA 04:28 65-72 H7

ASSIST by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA --
04:07 65-74 H9 GOOD LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(In the paint)

FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH 04:07
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH 04:07
SUB IN by PACK,MADISON 04:07
04:07 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by FAIR,DYAISHA
TURNOVER by HSU,ABBEY 03:58
03:58 STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA
03:53 65-77 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FAIR,DYAISHA(In the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:49
GOOD JUMPER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 03:34 67-77 H10
03:34 FOUL by HALL,HANNA
MISS FT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 03:34
REBOUND OFF by HSU,ABBEY --
TURNOVER by HSU,ABBEY 03:28
03:28 STEAL by ONWUKA,THERESA
03:01 MISS JUMPER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
REBOUND DEF by DURR,SIENNA --
TURNOVER by DURR,SIENNA 02:50
02:50 STEAL by HALL,HANNA
FOUL by DURR,SIENNA 02:50
02:47 TURNOVER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
TURNOVER by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 02:40

02:31 67-79 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ONWUKA,THERESA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,MIKAYLA 02:23
SUB IN by RIVERA,CARLY 02:23
02:21 FOUL by CHRISTIE,LOREN

MISS FT by HSU,ABBEY 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

MISS FT by HSU,ABBEY 02:21
REBOUND OFF by DURR,SIENNA -

MISS LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(iN the paint) 02:18

- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

FOUL by HSU,ABBEY 02:17

02:03 67-81 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHRISTIE,LOREN

TURNOVER by RIVERA,CARLY 01:56
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:56
SUB OUT by PACK,MADISON 01:56
SUB IN by FLYNN,STEPHANIE 01:56
01:51 TURNOVER by HALL,HANNA
STEAL by FLYNN,STEPHANIE 01:51

GOOD 3PTR by DURR,SIENNA(fastbreak) 01:46 70-81 H11



ASSIST by FLYNN,STEPHANIE
STEAL by RIVERA,CARLY
GOOD FT by HSU,ABBEY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HSU,ABBEY (fastbreak)

FOUL by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by DURR,SIENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HSU,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,JANIYA

SUB OUT by FLYNN,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by DURR,SIENNA
MISS FT by DURR,SIENNA

71-81
72-81

72-82
74-82

75-82

H 10
H9

H 10
H8

H7

TURNOVER by FAIR,DYAISHA

FOUL by HALL,HANNA

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,LOREN
REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
MISS FT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

FOUL by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
SUB IN by WALTERS,KEOWA

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KEOWA



